PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION	04/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIMMUNE, LLC	
Street Address:	One Medimmune Way	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10657363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: scgenua@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street
Address Line 2: Sandra Genua

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 209073-999157

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra Genua

Total Attachments: 1

source=10271-159-999_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024290 FRAME: 0704 CH \$40.00 1065

501158680

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC., ASSIGNOR, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10300 Campus Point Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92121, by virtue of an assignment from William D. Huse, Herren Wu and Jeffry D. Watkins, possesses a right, title, and interest in and to United States Application Serial No. 10/657,363, filed September 8, 2003 and identified by Jones Day docket No. 10271-159-999, in the name of James F. Young, Leslie S. Johnson, William D. Huse, Herren Wu and Jeffry D. Watkins for ULTRA HIGH AFFINITY NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES;

WHEREAS, MEDIMMUNE, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business of One MedImmune Way, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to the said United States Application; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Research and Assignment and License Agreement of February 24, 1999 by and between Ixsys, Inc. (now Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.) and MedImmune, Inc. (now MedImmune, LLC), ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Application and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR HEREBY confirms such sale, assignment, transfer, and setting over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Application;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this \(\frac{1}{4}\) day of \(\frac{1}{4}\) day of \(\frac{1}{4}\), 2010, APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC. has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as specified below:

APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{V}$

TITLE: THOMAS F. BUMOL, Ph

WITNESSED BY:

WITNESSED BY:

RECORDED: 04/26/2010

SDI-12033v1

PATENT REEL: 024290 FRAME: 0705